02	55	40
Sec	Twp.	Range

)	re-	A	ac	ica	tion	N	0.:
			ъ.				

Pre-Application Meeting Date:

ZONING HEARING APPLICATION MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT SERVICES **MIAMI-DADE COUNTY**

LIST ALL FOLIO #s: 30-50	02-081-0010	4	Date Received
		e for 1 year or more is req	
2. APPLICANT'S MAILING	ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NU	MBER, E-MAIL:	
Mailing Address: 7900 Glade	es Road, Suite 260		
City: Boca Raton		State: Florida	Zip: 33434
Phone# 561-961-1883	Fax#_N/A	E-mail: vin@duncar	hillsley.com
3. OWNER'S NAME, MAILIN			
Owner's Name (Provide name	e of ALL owners): DHPI Dad	eland LLC	
Mailing Address: 7900 Glade	es Road, Suite 260		
City: Boca Raton		State: Florida	Zip: <u>33434</u>
4. CONTACT PERSON'S IN	FORMATION:		
Name: Gianeli Mestre		Company: Bercow Radell	& Fernandez, PLLC
Mailing Address: 200 S. Bisc	cayne Blvd., Suite 850		
City: Miami		State: Florida	Zip: 33131
Phone# (305) 377-6234	Fav# (305) 377-6222	E-mail: GMestre@B	
description for each requ (identify) each legal desc	lested zone must be provide	application contains multiple d. Attach separate sheets a to paper version it is request ord.)	s needed and clearly labe
See Exhibit A.			
6. ADDRESS OR LOCATION		on, use description such as NI	E corner of, etc.)
7270 N. Kendall Drive, Mia	ami, Florida 33156		
7. SIZE OF PROPERTY	ft x	ft (in acres): A	oproximately 4.53 acres y 43,560 to obtain acreage
8. DATE property acquire	ed 🗆 leased: July 2014	(month & year)	

	no■ yes□ If yes, provide complete legal description of said contiguous property. I/A
	s there an option to purchase or lease the subject property or property contiguous thereto? no res (If yes, identify potential purchaser or lessee and complete 'Disclosure of Interest' form)
2. I	PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Downtown Kendall Urban Center (DKUD)
3. /	APPLICATION REQUESTS (Check all that apply and describe nature of the request in space provided)
	District Boundary (zone) Changes [Zone(s) requested]:
	(Provide a separate legal description for each zone requested)
]	Unusual Use:
]	Use Variance:
	Non-Use Variance: Variance from the DKUC signage regulations
	Alternative Site Development: Option:
]	Special Exception:
]]]]	
]]]	Modification of Previous Resolution/Plan: Modification of Declaration or Covenant:
]]] i. i	Special Exception: Modification of Previous Resolution/Plan: Modification of Declaration or Covenant: Has a public hearing been held on this property within the last year & a half? no yes . f yes, provide applicant's name, date, purpose and result of hearing, and resolution number:
]]] i. i	Special Exception: Modification of Previous Resolution/Plan: Modification of Declaration or Covenant: Mas a public hearing been held on this property within the last year & a half? no yes . f yes, provide applicant's name, date, purpose and result of hearing, and resolution number: N/A s this application a result of a violation notice? no yes . If yes, give name to whom the violation and describe the violation.
]]]. !	Modification of Previous Resolution/Plan: Modification of Declaration or Covenant: Mas a public hearing been held on this property within the last year & a half? no yes . f yes, provide applicant's name, date, purpose and result of hearing, and resolution number: N/A s this application a result of a violation notice? no yes . If yes, give name to whom the violation and describe the violation:
5. 1	Modification of Previous Resolution/Plan:
5. 1	Modification of Previous Resolution/Plan:

APPLICANT'S AFFIDAVIT

The Undersigned, first being duly sworn depose that all answers to the questions in this application, and all supplementary documents made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of (my)(our) knowledge and belief. (I)(We) understand this application must be complete and accurate before the application can be submitted and the hearing advertised.

***************************************	OWNER OR T	ENANT AFFIDAVIT
(I)(WE), NA		, being first duly sworn, depose and say
hat (I am)(we are) the □ owner □ tenant of	the property desc	cribed and which is the subject matter of the proposed hearing.
		·
Signature		Signature
Sworn to and subscribed to before me		Notary Public:
this, day of,		Commission Expires:
**********	******	************************************
	CORPORA"	TION AFFIDAVIT
(I)(WE), Shane Hillsley		, being first duly sworn, depose
and say that (I am)(we are) the IT President	oration to file this	nt □ Secretary □ Asst. Secretary of the aforesaid corporation, and a application for public hearing; and that said corporation is the ■ the subject matter of the proposed hearing.
Attest: Shane Hillsley, Manager of DHPI Dadeland, LLC		8//
		Authorized Signature Manager of DHPI Dadeland, LLC
		Office Held
(Corp. Seal)		ADAM HANDWERKER MY COMMISSION FF 143272 EXPIRES January 27 1795 FloridaNotaryService state
Sworn to and subscribed to before me		Notary Public:
this day of, 2016		Commission Expires:
(I)(WE), N/A that (I am)(we are) partners of the aforesaid hearing; and that said partnership is the □ proposed hearing.	d partnership, and	SHIP AFFIDAVIT
		(Name of Partnership)
Ву	%	Ву%
Ву	%	Ву %
Sworn to and subscribed to before me this day of,		Notary Public: Commission Expires:
***********		NEY AFFIDAVIT
, Graham Penn, Esq.	, being first	t duly sworn, depose and say that I am a State of Florida Attorney a scribed and which is the subject matter of the proposed hearing.
Law, and I am the Attorney for the Owner of	the property des	
		Signature
Sworn to and subscribed to before me		Notary Public:
this 18 day of 1, 2016.		Commission Expires 03- 05 · 18
und uay or		



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY APPLICANT

- 1. RER Platting and Traffic Review Section, RER Division of Environmental Resources Management (DERM), and other County agencies review and critique zoning hearing applications which may affect the scheduling and outcome of my hearing. These reviews may require additional hearings before DERM's Environmental Quality Control Board (EQCB), or other County boards, and/or the proffering of agreements to be recorded. I am also aware that I must comply promptly with any DERM or Platting and Traffic conditions and advise this office in writing if my application will be withdrawn.
- 2. Filing fees may not be the total cost of a hearing. Some requests require notices to be mailed to property owners up to a mile from the subject property and I am responsible for paying the additional radius mailing costs. In addition to mailing costs, I am responsible for additional fees related to application changes, plan revisions, deferrals, re-advertising, etc., that may be incurred. I understand that fees must be paid promptly. Applications withdrawn within 60 days of the filing are eligible for a refund of 50% of the hearing fee but after that time hearings withdrawn or returned will be ineligible for a refund. Refunds must be requested in writing.
- 3. Applicable Florida Building Code requirements may affect my ability to obtain a building permit even if my zoning application is approved; and a building permit will probably be required. I am responsible for obtaining any required permits and inspections for all structures and additions proposed, or built without permits. And that a Certificate of Use (C.U.) must be obtained for the use of the property after it has been approved at Zoning Hearing. Failure to obtain the required permits and/or C.U., Certificates of Completion (C.C.) or Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) will result in enforcement action against any occupant and owner. Submittal of the Zoning Hearing application may not forestall enforcement action against the property.
- 4. The 3rd District Court of Appeal has ruled that zoning applications inconsistent with the Comprehensive Development Master Plan (CDMP) should not be approved by a zoning board and the recommendation will be for denial or deferral. Therefore, I acknowledge that if the hearing request is inconsistent with the CDMP and I decide to go forward then my hearing request can only be denied or deferred, but not approved. I also understand that I will not be reimbursed any fees paid unless I withdraw within 60 days of filing and then I will receive a 50% refund.
- 5. Any covenant to be proffered must be submitted to the Department on County forms, at least 1 month prior to the hearing date. The covenant will be reviewed and the applicant will be notified if changes or corrections are necessary. Once the covenant is acceptable, the applicant is responsible to submit the executed covenant with a current 'Opinion of Title' within 1 week of the hearing. Legal Advisor can advise as to additional requirements applicable to foreign corporations. Documents submitted to the Department must carry a cover letter indicating subject matter, application number and hearing date.

(Applicant's Signature) Shane Hillsley as Manager of DHPI Dadeland, LLC	Sworn to and subscribed before me on the
(Print Name of Applicant)	Affiant is personally known to me or has produced
My commission expires	(Notary Public's Signature)
State of: Mori W	Adam Hand
<u> </u>	Print Name
	HANDWERKER MY COMMISSION # FF193272

OWNERSHIP AFFIDAVIT FOR CORPORATION

AUG 0 1 2016

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND
ECONOMIC RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

STATE OF FLORIDA Public Hearing No.

COL	INTY OF PALM BEACH		DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
	ore me, the undersigned authority, p	ersonally appeare	ed Shane Hillsley as Manager
	OHPI Dadeland, LLC		hereinafter the Affiant(s), who being first duly
swor	n by me, on oath, deposes and say	rs:	
1.	Affiant is the president, vice-pres	sident or CEO of t	he Corporation hereinafter named, with the following address:
2.	The Corporation owns the prope	rty which is the su	ubject of the proposed hearing.
3.	The subject property is legally de See Exhibit A.	escribed as:	
4.	Affiant is legally authorized to file	this application f	or public hearing.
5.	Affiant understands this affidavit voiding of any zoning granted at		penalties of law for perjury and the possibility of
	ature		Affiant's Signature
Ŭ	VIN BUDNICONTI		Shane Hillsley as Manager of DHPI Dadeland, LLC
Print	Name		Print Affiant's Name
Sign	ature		Affiant's Signature
Print	Name		Print Affiant's Name
Swoi	rn to and subscribed before me on t	the day of _	July 20 16
Affia	nt is personally known to me or has	produced	as identification
		Notary	
1	ADAM HANDWERKER MY COMMISSION # FF193272	(Stamp/Seal)	
	EXPIRES January 27 2019	Commission	Expires: 1/27/19

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST*

If a CORPORATION owns or leases the subject property, list principal stockholders and percent of stock owned by each. [Note: Where principal officers or stockholders consist of other corporation(s), trust(s), partnership(s) or other similar entities, further disclosure shall be made to identify the natural persons having the ultimate ownership interest].

CORPORATION NAME: DHPI Dadeland, LLC	•
NAME AND ADDRESS	Percentage of Stock
See Exhibit B attached.	
If a TRUST or ESTATE owns or leases the sub- interest held by each. [Note: Where beneficiarion be made to identify the natural persons having the sub-	ject property, list the trust beneficiaries and the percent or es are other than natural persons, further disclosure sha he ultimate ownership interest].
TRUST/ESTATE NAME N/A	
NAME AND ADDRESS	Percentage of Interest
partners. [Note: Where the partner(s) consist	t property, list the principals including general and limited of another partnership(s), corporation(s), trust(s) or othe ade to identify the natural persons having the ultimate
PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	NAME: N/A
NAME AND ADDRESS	Percentage of Ownership

If there is a **CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE**, by a Corporation, Trust or Partnership list purchasers below, including principal officers, stockholders, beneficiaries or partners. [Note: Where principal officers, stockholders, beneficiaries or partners consist of other corporations, trusts, partnerships or other similar entities, further disclosure shall be made to identify natural persons having the ultimate ownership interests].

NAME OF PURCHASER: N/A	_
NAME, ADDRESS AND OFFICE (if applicable)	Percentage of Interest
Date of contract:	
If any contingency clause or contract terms involve additional parties, lis corporation, partnership or trust.	et all individuals or officers, if a
NOTICE: For any changes of ownership or changes in purchase of application, but prior to the date of final public hearing, a supplication.	emental disclosure of interest is
The above is a full disclosure of all parties of interest in this application to the best of my k	nowledge and belief.
Signature Shane Hillsley, M	
(Applicant) (Print Ap	oplicant name)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{1}{8}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$, $\frac{1}{20}$. Af	fiant is personally know to me or has
producedas identification.	
(Notary Public) ADAM HANDWER MY COMMISSION # FF EXPIRES January 27	193272
My commission expires:	District Control of the Control of t

*Disclosure shall not be required of: 1) any entity, the equity interests in which are regularly traded on an established securities market in the United States or another country; or 2) pension funds or pension trusts of more than five thousand (5,000) ownership interests; or 3) any entity where ownership interests are held in a partnership, corporation or trust consisting of more than five thousand (5,000) separate interests, including all interests at every level of ownership and where no one (1) person or entity holds more than a total of five per cent (5%) of the ownership interest in the partnership, corporation or trust. Entities whose ownership interests are held in a partnership, corporation, or trust consisting of more than five thousand (5,000) separate interests, including all interests at every level of ownership, shall only be required to disclose those ownership interest which exceed five (5) percent of the ownership interest in the partnership, corporation or trust.